

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete "The " and insert "On July 1, 2023, prior to the adjustment required pursuant to § 3-8-2.1, the "

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "the " insert "following constitutional officers shall be set to the following values:

(1) The "

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " shall be " and insert ", "

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete ". The base annual salary of the " and insert ";

(2) The "

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " shall be " and insert ", "

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete ". The annual salary of the " and insert ";

(3) The "

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete " shall be " and insert ", "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete ". Each annual salary of this section shall be applied prior to the adjustment required" and insert "

The salaries, as adjusted pursuant to this section and § 3-8-2.1, shall be the base salaries for the next adjustment required"

On page 1, line 12, of the Introduced bill, after "3-8-2.1" insert ". Thereafter, the base salaries of these constitutional officers that are to be annually adjusted in all subsequent years, pursuant to § 3-8-2.1, will be the total of the base salary and adjustment amount established by the prior annual adjustment"

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "8-2.1." delete "Section 2. The effective date of this Act is July 1, 2022."